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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2837 

ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021 

CONSTRUCTION OF TERMINAL AT HARDINGE PARK FOR MEMU TRAINS 

2837 # SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI:  

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that in view of the excessive burden of trains at Patna Junction, Railways

have decided to construct terminal on the land at Hardinge Park for MEMU trains;

(b) whether the construction work of the terminal has not been started so far ever after Bihar

Government giving the plot at Hardinge Park to Railways; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefore?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND 

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) Yes, Sir. The work has not yet been sanctioned as the transfer of land from the State to

Zonal Railway has not taken place. 
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